dwyer-inst.com
DWYER INSTRUMENTS, INC.
®
T: 219-879-8000 | F: 219-872-9057 | info@dwyermail.com
 800-872-9141
FEATURES/BENEFITS
• Field Upgradeable LCD-No need to order two separate transmitters
• Field Selectable Ranges in metric or English

 800-872-9141
DIMENSIONS WIRING DIAGRAM
HOW TO ORDER
SERIES
MS
OUTPUT
-0 - Bidirectional Unit, 4-20 mA
-1 - Positive Only Unit, 4-20 mA
-2 - Bidirectional Unit, 0-10 V
-3 - Positive Only Unit, 0-10 V
-6 - Bidirectional Unit, 0-5 V
-7 - Positive Only Unit, 0-5 V
-8 - Bidirectional Unit, 0-5 V Output 0-12 VDC Input
-9 - Positive Only Unit, 0-5 V Output 0-12 VDC Input
PRESSURE RANGE
1 - High Range 1, 2, 5 in w.c. & 250, 500, 1250 Pa
2 - Low Range 0.1, 0.25, 0.5 in w.c. & 25, 50, 100 Pa
3 - 10 in w.c. & 2 kPa
4 - 15 in w.c. & 3 kPa
5 - 25 in w.c. & 5 kPa
MOUNTING
1 - Wall Mount
2 - Duct Mount
3 - DIN Mounting Bracket
OPTIONS
-AT - Aluminum Tag
-DJE - Velocity Mode Selectable Decimal Place
(English Units)
-DJM - Velocity Mode Selectable Decimal Place
(Metric Units)
-FC - Factory Calibration
-GLD - Cable Gland Accessories Pack
-LCD - Liquid Crystal Display
-NIST - NIST Traceable Calibration Certificate
-ST - Stainless Steel Tag
-WO - LCD Cover w/o LCD Display
-XMS X X -X
Use the bold characters from the chart below to construct a product code.
ACCESSORIES
Model Description
A-435
A-480
A-481
A-489
A-302F-A
SCD-PS
Field upgradeable LCD
Plastic static pressure tip
Installer kit. Includes 2 plastic static pressure tips and 7 ft (2.1m) of PVC tubing
4˝ straight static pressure tip with flange
303 SS Static Pressure Tip with mounting flange. For 3/16˝ ID rubber or plastic tubing. 4˝ insertion depth. Includes mounting screws
100 to 240 VAC/VDC to 24 VDC Power supply
POWER SUPPLY
17 TO 36 VDC
OR
21.6 TO 33 VAC
RECEIVER
TB1
V+
Vo
COM RL
Standard MS with optional LCD
2-Wire Operation (Current Output)
3-Wire Operation (Voltage Output)
MS with optional LCD and static probe
DIN Mount Bracket
7-3/4
[196.77]
3/8
[9.53]
V– + +
–
RL